OPTICAL MEASURING INSTRUMENTS
40
GPIB
NNNNEEEEWWWW
The larger transmission capacity required by multimedia applications
has seen increasing use of wavelength division multiplexing (WDM)
using optical fiber amplifiers in every field from R&D to commercial
operation. As a consequence, key WDM optical devices such as op-

*3: Room temperature
*4: 10 dB down from the reference point at 10 MHz
Ordering information
Please specify model/order number, name and quantity when ordering.
Model/Order No. Name
Main frame
MG9637A Tunable Laser Source
MG9638A Tunable Laser Source
Standard accessories
Optical connector adaptor*1: 2 pcs
J0017 Power cord, 2.5 m: 1 pc
F0013 Fuse, 5 A: 2 pcs
S0001 Optical output control key: 2 pcs
W1213AE MG9637A/9638A operation manual: 1 copy
W1214AE Remote control operation manual: 1 copy
B0329G Front cover: 1 pc
Options
MG9637A-27 E2000 connector*2
MG9637A-31 EC (Radial) connector*2
MG9637A-37 FC-PC connector*2
MG9637A-38 ST connector*3
MG9637A-39 DIN connector*3
MG9637A-40 SC connector*3
MG9637A-43 HMS-10/A (Diamond) connector*3
MG9638A-27 E2000 connector*2
MG9638A-31 EC (Radial) connector*2
MG9638A-37 FC-PC connector*2
MG9638A-38 ST connector*3
MG9638A-39 DIN connector*3
MG9638A-40 SC connector*3
MG9638A-43 HMS-10/A (Diamond) connector*3
Peripheral instruments
MS9710B Optical Spectrum Analyzer
ML9001A Optical Power Meter
MA9611A Optical Sensor (for ML9001A)
MA9714B Optical Sensor (for ML9001A)
MN9610B Programmable Optical Attenuator
MN9611B Programmable Optical Attenuator
MF9630A Optical Wavelength/Frequency Counter
Application parts
J0654A RS-232C cable, 9P-9P
J0655A RS-232C cable, 9P-25P
J0007 GPIB cable, 1 m
J0617B Replaceable optical connector (FC)
J0618D Replaceable optical connector (ST)*4
J0618E Replaceable optical connector (DIN)
J0618F Replaceable optical connector (Diamond HMS-10/A)
J0619B Replaceable optical connector (SC)*4
J0635B FC•PC-FC•PC-2M-SM (FC•PC optical fiber cord, 2 m, SM)
Z0282 Ferrule cleaner
Z0283 Replacement reel for ferrule cleaner (6 pcs/set, for Z0282)
Z0284 Cleaner for optical adaptor (stick type, 200 pcs/set)
B0335C Hard carrying case
*1: Any of the listed connector options can be fitted as standards if specified
when placing the order. If no connector types is specified in the order, FC-
PC connectors (MG9637A/9638A-37) will be fitted.
*2: Factory option
*3: User-replaceable type
*4: The optical output off function is not available when no optical fiber cord is
connected to the ST or SC replaceable optical connector.